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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

In re: Case No.§
§
§
§

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

Warbird Skyventures, Inc.

Inc, Warbird Airventures

309-06541-GP-7

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

Debtor(s)

The Final Report shows receipts of

and approved disbursements of

leaving a balance on hand of

$

$

$

270,873.40

178,727.71

92,145.691

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claimant Proposed
Payment

Balance on hand: $ 92,145.69

Claim
No.

Interim Payments
to Date

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Claim
Asserted

None

Remaining balance: $ 92,145.69
Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

16,793.67Trustee, Fees - Jeanne Ann Burton, Chapter 7 Trustee 0.00 16,793.67

96.00Trustee, Expenses - Jeanne Ann Burton, Chapter 7 Trustee 0.00 96.00

Remaining balance: $ 75,256.02
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $ 16,889.67

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed.  The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category.  The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

Case 3:09-bk-06541    Doc 166    Filed 12/13/13    Entered 12/13/13 09:40:50    Desc Main
 Document      Page 3 of 8



Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
Reason/Applicant Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

None

Remaining balance: $ 75,256.02
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $ 0.00

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the

Allowed priority claims are:
general (unsecured) creditors.
Court, priority claims totaling $39,568.39 must be paid in advance of any dividend to

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Tennessee Department of Revenue1 -1 1,108.08 1,108.080.00

Wesley Lowey2 -1 770.00 770.000.00

Joyce W Harris8 -1 609.95 609.950.00

Mary Durkee10 -1 957.00 957.000.00

Katrina M and W Thomas Johnston11 -1 480.00 480.000.00

Delores Rupert13 -1 310.00 310.000.00

John Lynch14 -1 423.00 423.000.00

Gerald Bischof15 -1 395.00 395.000.00

Lisa Barkman16 -1 395.00 395.000.00

Susie Compton17 -1 395.00 395.000.00

Elwyn Dersham18 -1 296.96 296.960.00

Barb Gillott19 -1 413.00 413.000.00

Bob Miles20 -1 395.00 395.000.00

Rudolph Perini21 -1 753.00 753.000.00

Werner Schmidt22 -1 377.95 377.950.00

Jane Motsinger23 -1 523.00 523.000.00

Cheri Swanson24 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Larry Pesarchik25 -1 357.95 357.950.00

Barb Reichert26 -1 350.00 350.000.00

Robert Shropshire27 -1 990.00 990.000.00

Stephanie Cavazos28 -1 523.00 523.000.00

Heather Goode29 -1 495.00 495.000.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Brian Hart30 -1 413.00 413.000.00

Bill Jahnel31 -1 950.00 950.000.00

Alex Keris32 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Laureen Morgan33 -1 423.00 423.000.00

David Rudov34 -1 500.00 500.000.00

Gina Shapiro35 -1 632.95 632.950.00

Lisa Shay36 -1 609.95 609.950.00

Robert Howell37 -1 590.00 590.000.00

Norman Tipton39 -1 545.00 545.000.00

Virginia L Ladd40 -1 300.00 300.000.00

Mark Bazzarri41 -1 609.95 609.950.00

Kellie Farrell42 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Annette Castle43 -1 770.00 770.000.00

Charles Griffith44 -1 395.00 395.000.00

Nan Zupancic45 -1 445.00 445.000.00

MaryAnn Polidora47 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Richard Halicek48 -1 206.95 206.950.00

Helen Romano49 -1 500.00 500.000.00

Muriel Smailes50 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Amelia Tarantelli51 -1 100.00 100.000.00

Mark Holzer52 -1 100.00 100.000.00

Carolynn Christian53 -1 542.00 542.000.00

Patricia Masters54 -1 413.00 413.000.00

Amy Snow55 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Leane Langston56 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Bill Deck aka William A Deck57 -1 229.95 229.950.00

Petra Ringeisen58 -1 323.00 323.000.00

J Z Thompson59 -1 495.00 495.000.00

John Lawson60 -1 480.00 480.000.00

Clint Ward61 -1 480.00 480.000.00

Becki Watkins63 -1 423.00 423.000.00

Susan Battle64 -1 200.00 200.000.00

Ruby Ainslie66 -1 429.95 429.950.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Ron Noble67 -1 459.90 459.900.00

Rita Nichter68 -1 158.00 158.000.00

Nancy Delong69 -1 330.00 330.000.00

Jaime Lafferty70 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Denise Roeller71 -1 500.00 500.000.00

Judy Flynn72 -1 200.00 200.000.00

Gary Barbarow73 -1 469.95 469.950.00

Donna Kenney74 -1 323.00 323.000.00

Judy Lott75 -1 295.00 295.000.00

John Reiner76 -1 429.00 429.000.00

Joe Reiner77 -1 429.00 429.000.00

Anne Case78 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Carl Holmgren79 -1 295.00 295.000.00

JoAnn Frantz80 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Denise Jemiola81 -1 513.00 513.000.00

Jane Bartusch82 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Tom Yager83 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Ann McDonough86 -1 795.00 795.000.00

Bryan Parker87 -1 530.00 530.000.00

Anne Gersley89 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Bob Lincoln90 -1 695.00 695.000.00

Kristin Brown91 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Gale Hankins93 -1 513.00 513.000.00

Laura Joy94 -1 423.00 423.000.00

Tina Nusdaun95 -1 500.00 500.000.00

Craig Seekamp96 -1 279.95 279.950.00

John Richardson97 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Mary Beth Hedrick98 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Kimberly Ringley99 -1 295.00 295.000.00

Toni Young100 -1 495.00 495.000.00

Candyce Beneke101 -1 395.00 395.000.00

Kay Scheffler102 -1 148.00 148.000.00

Lynn Vann103 -1 158.00 158.000.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Barbara Kadyszewski105 -1 395.00 395.000.00

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Remaining balance: $ 35,687.63
Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 39,568.39

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.
Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 63,586.53 have been allowed and

The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 56.1 percent,
will be paid pro rata

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

Larry Crutcher, PC CPA3 -1 4,132.00 2,319.060.00

Trans South Securing Co., Inc.7 -1 34,589.00 19,412.910.00

Kelly  Dean Carrico9 -1 3,460.00 1,941.910.00

The Courier Journal38 -1 1,692.00 949.630.00

Elizabethtown Flying Service46 -1 2,270.58 1,274.350.00

Paychex, Inc.62 -1 125.95 70.690.00

Elavon, Inc.65 -1 17,317.00 9,719.080.00

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 35,687.63

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

allowed and will be paid only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filedpro rata
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 0.00 have been

to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.  The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paidpro rata
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $ 0.00 have been allowed and will be paid

in full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent,

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims

Claim 
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $ 0.00

/s/Jeanne Ann Burton

Ste 512                      
Nashville, TN  37205
(615) 678-6960
jeanne.burton@comcast.net

Prepared By:

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Jeanne Ann Burton
95 White Bridge Road

Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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